GEMÜ Code 3A/13
EPDM diaphragm
Features
• Not fabric-reinforced
• With long-term reliability
• High level of customer satisfaction
• Simple mounting thanks to the rubber pin that is vulcanized in
place (GEMÜ code 3A for diaphragm size 8)

and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 600 Diaphragm
2 Diaphragm size 10 Diaphragm size 10
3 Replacement diaphragm M Replacement diaphragm
4 Diaphragm material 13 EPDM
5 Packaging unit without
6 Type of design without
7 Special version S Special version for oxygen,
maximum medium temperature: 60 °C
8 CONEXO without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 9GEMÜ Code 3A/13
GEMÜ Code 3A/13www.gemu-group.com 7 / 9
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Standard: -10 °C to 100 °C
Special version for oxygen 0 °C to 60 °C
Sterilisation temperature: max. 150 °C 1), max. 60 min 2) per cycle
1) The sterilisation temperature is only valid for steam (saturated steam) or superheated water.
2) If the sterilisation temperatures listed above are applied to the EPDM diaphragms for longer periods of
time, the service life of the diaphragms will be reduced. In these cases, maintenance cycles must be adap-
ted accordingly.
Storage temperature: -10 °C to 25 °C (preferably 15 °C) must be observed
Pressure
Operating pressure: max. 10 bar (dependent on the diaphragm valve used)
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 70 mbar (absolute)
Product compliance
Food: Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006
FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
USP Class VI Title 87
USP Class VI Title 88 (50 °C and 121 °C)
The materials used for the manufacture of the product comply with the recommendation of the
BFR (German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment) XXI Category 4
Ozone resistance: We hereby certify that this GEMÜ EPDM diaphragm material is resistant to a maximum concentra-
tion of ozone of 0.2 mg/l (dissolved in water).
TA Luft (German Clean Air
Act):
The product complies with the equivalence requirements of section 5.2.6.4 of the German Clean
Air Act (TA Luft / VDI 2440 according to section 3.3.1.3)
Oxygen: BAM compliant, the product is suitable for application with oxygen
BSE/TSE: The product conforms to EMA/410/01 revision 3 and is free of animal substances
Unused components: Natural or synthetic latex
Asbestos
Mechanical data
Service life: Max. recommended service life, 8 years
The service life is the sum of the storage life and operating life.
Note the Technical Information "Service life, storage and marking of GEMÜ diaphragms".
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 9GEMÜ Code 3A/13
Dimensions
EPDM diaphragm
 e
 ød
ød
W
h
e
ød
C
A
 DB
øA
øC
MG 8